

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 6570/2023

GKN SECURITIES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.208686/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravichandra S Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mitravinda Chunduru, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal nos. 6471-6478/2023 titled "*Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. National Stock Exchange of India Limited etc.*".

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR