

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 6471-6478/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204549/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204548/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 17-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhila Palem, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijnan Jha, Adv./AOR
Mr. Prabhav Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ramchandran Madan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravichandra. S Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mitravinda Chunduru, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjari Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth Ganapathy, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sumanth, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv./AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Shah, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

Ms. Shruti Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, Adv./AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in the month of March 2024.

Service is waived and notice is accepted by Mr. Abhijnan Jha, learned counsel appearing for the respondent - National Stock Exchange of India Limited; Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents - GKN Securities, Sonali Gupta, Om Prakash Gupta and Rahul Gupta; Mr. S.S. Shroff, learned counsel appearing for the respondents - Deviprasad Singh, Ravi Varanasi and Nagendra Kumar; and Ms. Shruti Rajan, learned counsel appearing for respondents - Way2Wealth an M.R. Shashibhushan. Hence, notice need not be served on the said respondents.

Notice on the unrepresented respondent - Chitra Ramkrishna will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

In the meanwhile, the appellant - Securities and Exchange Board of India will refund Rs.31 crores to the respondent - National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The refund made will be subject to the outcome of the present appeals.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR