

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2197/2024

CHITRA RAMKRISHNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.38365/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR
Mr. Piyush Swami, Adv.
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amay Bahri, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal nos. 6471-6478/2023
titled "*Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. National Stock
Exchange of India Limited & Ors.*".

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of coercive steps for

recovery of the penalty amount of Rs.25,00,000/- (rupees twenty five lakhs only), subject to the appellant - Chitra Ramkrishna depositing Rs.12,50,000/- (rupees twelve lakhs fifty thousand only) with the respondent - Securities and Exchange Board of India, within a period of six weeks from today.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR