

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 6471-6478/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 204548/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 204549/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 213433/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6570/2023 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 208686/2023)

C.A. No. 2197/2024 (XVII)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 38365/2024)

Date : 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Ravichandra S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mitravinda Chunduru, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhila Palem, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Ravichandra S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mitravinda Chunduru, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Shah, Adv.
Mr. Harishankar Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafana, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Abhijnan Jha, AOR
Ms. Sadhvi Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amay Bahri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.

Let pleadings be completed.

Counter affidavit/reply will be filed within six weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, will be filed within 6 weeks after service of counter affidavit/reply.

To be taken up for final hearing in the week commencing 09.09.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR