

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4273-4286/2024

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68376/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.68382/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.69345/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 10-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.  
M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR  
Ms. Shachi Udeshi, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devamshu Behl, Adv.

Mr. Ravichandra S Hegde, Adv.  
Mrs. Mitravinda Chunduru, Adv.  
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR  
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Rajan, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Harishankar Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Ganapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sumanth, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6471-6478 of 2023 titled  
*"Securities and Exchange Board of India v. National Stock Exchange  
Of India Limited"*.

Mr. Anuj Berry and Mr. S. S. Shroff, learned counsel, who  
are present in Court, waive service and accept notice on behalf of  
respondent no.6 and respondent nos.2-4, respectively. Hence notice  
need not be served on the said respondents.

Notices to unrepresented respondents will be served by  
all modes, including *dasti* on steps being taken within ten days  
from today.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR