

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 10056/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2023 in AN No. 484/2022 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai)

GKN SECURITIES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176673/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 176680/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 176682/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 176685/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Rahil Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4273-4286 of 2024, titled "*Securities and Exchange Board of India v. National Stock Exchange of India Limited*".

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR