

ITEM NO.42 REGISTRAR COURT SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6471-6478/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED Respondent(s)

([Only ca 4273 of 2024 is listed under this item])

IA No. 204548/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 204549/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 213433/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4273-4286/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.68376/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.68382/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.69345/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

Mr. Abhijnan Jha , AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth Ganapathy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amay Bahri, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.
M/S. Trilegal Advocates On Record, AOR

Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4273-4286/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 11 to 15 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 10 are duly represented.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 16.

Service is complete on respondent No.17.

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.11 and 16.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as the Hon'ble Court on 23.10.2024 directed to list the matter in the week commencing from 27.1.2025.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar

MG