

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.6471-6478/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 172551/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 204548/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 204549/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 213433/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6570/2023 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 208686/2023)

C.A. No. 2197/2024 (XVII)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 38365/2024)

C.A. No. 4273-4286/2024 (XVII)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 68376/2024, FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 68382/2024 & FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 69345/2024)

C.A. No. 10279/2024 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 176682/2024, FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 176685/2024, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 195941/2024)

C.A. No. 4430/2025 (XVII)

(IA No. 51437/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL & IA No. 51440/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4431/2025 (XVII)

(IA No. 52733/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL & IA No. 52737/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Ms. Mansi Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
 Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
 For M/s Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR
 Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amay Bahri, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Deepika Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR
 Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR
 Ms. Shruti Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Shah, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
 Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
 For M/s Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Venkatesh Dhondh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Parkar Karia, Adv.
 Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhijnan Jha, AOR
 Ms. Sadhvi Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
 Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Puneeth Ganapathy, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amay Bahri, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Shah, Adv.

For M/s. Trilegal Advocates On Record, AOR

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, list the appeals after six weeks.
2. In the meantime, pleadings be completed by the parties, if not already completed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)